
Government West Bengal
Irrigation & WaterwaysDirectorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle
Postal Address: Jalasampad Bhawan, 8th Floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091

Phone & Fax No.: (033) 23341790E-MaiIID: seeciwd2010@gmail.com

I
Memo. No.: 271

e-Tender Nos: WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(IS! Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(IS! Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(IS! Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-l)(lS! Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(IS! Tender)
WBIW /SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019-20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)( IS! Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(I S!Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(IS! Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(IS! Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(IS! Tender)
WBIW /SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019-20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)( IS!Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(IS! Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(IS! Tender)
WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-17(e)/2019_20, Dated-16.01.2020 (Serial-I)(I S!Tender)

Name of Proje'fs:

Date: 03.02.2020

1st CORRIGENDUM (Date Corrigendum)

e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_1
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_2
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_3
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_4
e-Tender ID: 2020_IWD_266649_S
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_6
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_7
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_8
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_9
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_IO
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_11
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_12
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_13
e-Tender 10: 2020_IWD_266649_14

51. No. I Name of Works

1. "protecti9n to the severely damaged Left Bankof river Hooghly in between Alambazar Government Quarter Campusto RamlochanBabu
Ghat by providing cement concrete block pitching for a length of 215 m and reconstruction of SOm guard wall in front of Bhabkunja
Ashramwilder Ward No. 04 of BaranagarMunicipality in P.SBaranagar,District North 24-Parganas."
"Protectioh to the severely damaged left bank of river Hooghly in between ChaitanyaGhat and KanchMandir Ghat by providing cement2.
concrete tl'ock pitching for a length of 170 m and boulder sausageProtection work for a length of SOm within Ward No. 30 and 31 of
Baranagar!Municipality in P.S.Baranagar,District North -Parganas."

3. "construc~ion of single lane RCCroad bridge over Sangrampurkhal by replacement of old dilapidated bridge at Mouza Bahirpua/ Kurkuria
of G.PLaxrpikantapur,BlockMagrahat-I, District South 24-Parganas."

4. "Restoranon of left embankment of Hooghly river near Garments Park between Ch.348 to Ch. 353 in P.SBudgeBudge,District South 24-Parganas."!

5. "constructIon of a single lane RCCbridge by replacement of old dilapidated brigde at Julpia over Keorapukur khal, Block Bishnupur, P.SBishnupur-.I,District South 24-Parganas."

6. "Constructibn of 3 (three) nos. double vented and 4 (four) nos. single vented 90 cm dia H.PSluicesat different Mouzas under Gosaba
Irrigation S~b-Divisionof Joynagar Irrigation Division for improvement of drainage system in BlockGosaba District South 24-Parganas."

7. "Improvem~nt to the severely damaged Sundarbon embankment with new brick block pitching from ch. 11.310 km to ch. 11.630km for a
length of 320m along right bank of river Matla at Mouza Deulbari Debipur, Blockand P.SKultali in the District of South 24-Parganas."
"Improvement of Sundarbanembankment by 20 cm thick dry brick pitching from ch. 3.500 km to 3.700 km for a length of 200 m along with8.
protection 6f the bank by dumping of porcupine cagesfor a length of 300.00m. from ch. 2.195 km to 2.495 km along the right bank of river
MridangabHangaat Mouza Indranarayanpur in Blockand P.SPatharpratima, District South 24-Parganas."
"trnprovernenr of Sundarban embankment including armo'uring with 25 cm thick brick block pitching on right bank of river Gobadia at9.
Mouza Utdr Gopalnagar for a length of 500 m from ch. 28.050 KM to 28.550 KM in Block and P.SPatharpratima, District South 24-Parganas." I

10. "Raising,str~ngthening & improvement of Sundarbanembankment by providing 25 cm thick brick block pitching for a length of 500 m (Ch
4.600 km to ICh5.100 km) at Mouza Madhusudanpur on left bank of river Hooghly in Block& P.S_Kakdwip, District South 24-Parganas."
" Reconstrudtion,Remodelling and Improvement of SundarbanEmbankment for a length of 1250.00m from Ch.0.000 Km.to Ch.1.000Km.11.
at mouza M6usuni ( W ) & 1.200 Km. to 1.450 Km.at Mouza Bagdanga( W ) facing river Muriganga, Block Namkhan, P.S.Namkhana,Dist
South 24 Pa~ganasunder kakdwip Irrigation Division.."

"Improvemeht of 18 nos. sluices at Mouza: Mohanpur Abad, Kharampur, Putimari, Ghoshpur, Kalinagar,Akhratala, Dwarir Jungal, Baro
12. Tushkhali, B~angaTushkhali, Jelliakhali (E),Jelliakhali (W), Korakathi, Durgamandop in Block: Hasnabad,Sandeshkhali-I& Sandeshkhali-II,

P.S:Hasnaba~,Nazat& Sandeshkhali,District: North 24 Parganas."
[2nd Tender ~othe 1st Tender, bearing e-NITNo. WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-15(e)/2019_20 (SerialNo.- 02)]•. , I ~ ~ .

13. "constructioT of 17 nos. semi permeable spur along with the left bank of river Mridangabhanga for a length of 400 m from ch. 50.60 km to
ch. 51.00 kml at Mouza Kedarpur near Hulor khal within Kuemari Section in Block and P.SPatharpratima, District South 24-Parganas."
[2nd Tender ~othe 1st Tender, bearing e-NITNo. WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-15(e)/2019_20 (SerialNo.- 10)].
"Raising,strehgthening and' improvement of Sundarbanembankment with 20 cm thick'dry brick pitching for a length of 95 m along the left14.
bank of river!lchamati at Mouza Gokulpur, Block and P.SSwarupnagar, District North 24-Parganas." [2nd Tender to the 1st Tender,
bearinge-NITNo. WBIW/SE/EC/NIT-15(e)/2019_20 (SerialNo.- 11)].

Continued to Page 2



Page - 2

DETAILSOFCORRIGENDUM:-

For higher participation of bidders to culminate the tender process, 'Document Download end date, 'Bid submissionend date' &
'Technical Bid opening date' is further extended as shown in the table given below, as per Memo. No. 170-IB, Dated -
11.06.2018of the Deputy Secretaryto the Govt. of W.B., I & W. Deptt.:-

e-tender Publishing Date in January 2020 in Newspapers January 2020 in Newspapers
1. (1ih January 2020 at 17.30 Hours (1ih January 2020 at 17.30 HoursNewspaper in the Web in the Web Portal

2. Document Download start date 1 January 2020 from 17.30 1 January 2020 from 17.30
Hours. Hours.

uary 2020 uary 2020 14.30
3. Hours Hours

for Serial Nos. 11 for Serial Nos. 11 To be
made

1 January 2020 from 17.30 1 January 2020 from 17.30 availabl
Hours Hours e with

4. Bid submission start date for Serial Nos. 01 to 10 & 12 to 14 for Serial Nos. 01 to 10 & 12 to 14 the e-
21st January 2020 from 17.30 21st January 2020 from 17.30 NIT in

Hours Hours the
for Serial Nos. 11 for Serial Nos. 11 website

5. Document Download end date & 1 February 2020 up to 17.00
bid submission end date Hours.

6. Bid submission end date 1 February 2020 up to 17.00
Hours.

7. Technical Bid opening date 1 February 2020 after 15.00
Hours.

Bid opening
sheet (TBO)

8. Preliminary To be suitably decided by TIA To be suitably decided by TIA To be
Evaluation notified
date to all

bidders
To be decided by the TIA with through

9. clear 4 working days for disposal e-mail&
of complaints and obtaining SMS

n of a through
auto-
generati
on in
the

12. -do- -do-
system.

of Contract13. -do- -do-

Note :- All other terms and conditions of the e-NIT remain unchanged.

Superin Engineer
astern Circle

Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Official e-maiIID:seeciwd2010@gmail.com


